

Ingredients

Chocolate Hazelnut Filled Ring Donut: A light donut ring topped with a rich chocolate icing, filled with chocolate hazelnut creme.

WHEAT flour (with calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin); vegetable oil (rapeseed); sugar; emulsifiers: E471, E481, E472e; raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate; salt; glucose syrup; whole **EGG** powder; whey powder (**MILK**); dextrose; stabilisers: guar gum, pentasodium triphosphate; **MILK** protein; flour treatment agent: ascorbic acid; natural flavouring; enzyme.

Sugar; vegetable fat (palm); vegetable oil (coconut); fat reduced cocoa powder; whey powder (**MILK**); emulsifiers: E492, E322 (**SOYA**); natural vanilla flavour, **Maze** Starch..

Sugar; vegetable fat (palm); **HAZELNUT** paste 13 %; fat reduced cocoa powder 7.1 %; skimmed **MILK** powder; emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin; flavouring.

Allergy advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **Bold**. May also contain **Soya, Egg, Nuts**.

Store covered and in a cool dry place.

Ingredients

Chocolate Iced Ring Donut: A light donut ring topped with a Rich Chocolate icing.

WHEAT flour (with calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin); vegetable oil (rapeseed); sugar; emulsifiers: E471, E481, E472e; raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate; salt; glucose syrup; whole **EGG** powder; whey powder (**MILK**); dextrose; stabilisers: guar gum, pentasodium triphosphate; **MILK** protein; flour treatment agent: ascorbic acid; natural flavouring; enzyme.

Sugar; vegetable fat (palm); vegetable oil (coconut); fat reduced cocoa powder; whey powder (**MILK**); emulsifiers: E492, E322 (**SOYA**); natural vanilla flavour, **Maze** Starch..

Allergy advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **Bold**. May also contain **Soya, Egg, Nuts**.

Store covered and in a cool dry place.

Ingredients

Ring Donut: A light donut ring topped with a rich vanilla icing.

WHEAT flour (with calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin); vegetable oil (rapeseed); sugar; emulsifiers: E471, E481, E472e; raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate; salt; glucose syrup; whole **EGG** powder; whey powder (**MILK**); dextrose; stabilisers: guar gum, pentasodium triphosphate; **MILK** protein; flour treatment agent: ascorbic acid; natural flavouring; enzyme.

Sugar; vegetable fat (palm); vegetable oil (coconut); lactose (**MILK**); whey powder (**MILK**); emulsifiers: E322 (**SOYA**), E492; natural vanilla flavour, **Maze** Starch.

Allergy advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **Bold**. May also contain **Soya, Egg, Nuts, Colourings**.

Store covered and in a cool dry place.

Ingredients

Vanilla Filled Ring Donut: A light donut ring topped with a rich vanilla icing, filled with Vanilla Creme.

WHEAT flour (with calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin); vegetable oil (rapeseed); sugar; emulsifiers: E471, E481, E472e; raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate; salt; glucose syrup; whole **EGG** powder; whey powder (**MILK**); dextrose; stabilisers: guar gum, pentasodium triphosphate; **MILK** protein; flour treatment agent: ascorbic acid; natural flavouring; enzyme.

Sugar; vegetable fat (palm); vegetable oil (coconut); lactose (**MILK**); whey powder (**MILK**); emulsifiers: E322 (**SOYA**), E492; natural vanilla flavour, **Maze** Starch..

Water; sugar; modified starch (maize); vegetable fat (palm); stabiliser: calcium sulphate; natural flavouring; acid: glucono-delta-lactone; emulsifier: E435; preservative: potassium sorbate; colour: beta-carotene; colouring foods: safflower concentrate, lemon concentrate.

Allergy advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **Bold**. May also contain **Soya, Egg, Nuts, Colourings**.

Store covered and in a cool dry place.